User Guide
BCST-33 Barcode Scanner
English
1
Notice to Operation
Safety Precautions
Please don’t disassemble the scanner on your own, or place parts not belonging to
the scanner inside it to prevent short-circuit or circuit damage.

Apply Code ID
(*)Ignore Code ID
Code Type Code ID
Code 128 a
EAN-13 b
EAN-8 c
UPC-A d
UPC-E e
Code 39 f
Code 93 g
Codabar h
Interleaved 2 of 5 i
Standard 2 of 5 j
Matrix 2 of 5 k
IATA 2 of 5 l
MSI m
Code 11 n
China Postal Code o
ISBN P
ISSN q
53
Steps to apply Code ID are as below:
1. Read the "Enter Setup" barcode;
2. Read the "Apply Code ID" barcode;
3. Read the "Exit with Save" barcode.
Enter Setup
Exit with Save
Exit without Save
54
4.2. Stop Code of Barcode Setting
Decide whether to apply Enter as the stop character of barcode data by scanning
correspondent barcode below. Inateck BCST-33 defaults to “Apply Enter as the stop
character of barcode”.
Steps to not apply Enter as Stop Character are as below:
1. Read the "Enter Setup" barcode;
2. Read the "Do Not Apply Enter as Stop Character" barcode;
3. Read the "Exit with Save" barcode.
Enter Setup
Exit with Save
Exit without Save
(*) Apply Enter as Stop Character
Do not Apply Enter as Stop Character
55
4.3. Customized Settings of Prefix and Suffix Code of Barcode
Customized 1 to 32 digits prefix / suffix setting is supported by Inateck BCST-33.
Though Inateck BCST-33 takes recovering the prefix and suffix as default, Hiding
the prefix and suffix is also available through scanning correspondent barcode.
Supported prefix/Suffix number can be seen in Appendix 1.
Steps to set “#%1”as suffix and “!@D” as prefix are as below:
1. Read the "Enter Setup" barcode;
2. Read the "Prefix Setting" barcode;
3. Read the "#" barcode (see in Appendix 1);
4. Read the "%" barcode (see in Appendix 1);
5. Read the "1" barcode (see in Appendix 1);
6. Read the "Suffix Setting" barcode；
7. Read the "!" barcode (see in Appendix 1);
8. Read the "@" barcode (see in Appendix 1);
9. Read the "D" barcode (see in Appendix 1)；
10. Read the "Exit with Save" barcode.
Note: Inateck BCST-33 will recover the prefix and suffix automatically once the Prefix/
Suffix Setting is finished.
Prefix Setting
(*)Recover Prefix
(*)Recover Suffix
Suffix Setting
Hide Prefix
Hide Suffix
56
4.4. Delete Character(s) on Output Result
Inateck BCST-33 can help users delete 0 to 99 digits of both the beginning and the
ending characters before outputs result. As default setting, no character, or 0 digit